



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 3634 of 2026

Ram Prakash Pal

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Mahendra Nath Pandey

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Pranjal Mehrotra,
Rajesh Kumar Jaiswal

Court No. - 21

HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.

HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner; Sri Rajesh Kumar Jaiswal, learned counsel for the respondent no. 1/Union of India, Sri F.A.Ansari, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents and Sri Pranjal Mehrotra, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 4.
2. As it has been pressed before us that the proceeding before the Arbitrator had been finalised twice but till date no compensation has been paid to the petitioner under Section 3(G)(1) of the National Highways Act, 1956.
3. Before proceeding in the matter, let Sri F.A.Ansari, learned Standing Counsel seek necessary instructions.
4. Put up this matter on 16.2.2026 as fresh. Meanwhile, Sri Pranjal Mehrotra, learned counsel for the contesting-respondent may also complete his instructions.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

February 9, 2026

A.K.Srivastava