



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 3634 of 2026**

Ram Prakash Pal

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                                             |
|---------------------------|---|-------------------------------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : | Mahendra Nath Pandey                                        |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Pranjal Mehrotra,<br>Rajesh Kumar Jaiswal |

---

**Court No. - 21**

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.  
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, Sri Ajit Singh Rana, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents, Sri Rajesh Kumar Jaiswal, learned counsel for Union of India and Sri Pranjal Mehrotra, learned counsel for NHAI.
2. Sri Ajit Singh Rana, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents submits that the instructions are still awaited.
3. On his request, matter is adjourned.
4. Put up this matter again as fresh on 07.04.2026.

**(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)**

**March 23, 2026**

Priya