



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 3634 of 2026

Ram Prakash Pal

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Union Of India And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mahendra Nath Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.S.G.I., C.S.C., Pranjali Mehrotra, Rajesh Kumar Jaiswal

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Heard Sri Mahendra Nath Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner, Sri Ambrish Shukla, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State respondents and Sri Pranjali Mehrotra, learned counsel for National Highway Authority of India.
2. In response to the earlier order of this Court dated 07.04.2026, Sri Ambrish Shukla, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State respondents has placed an inquiry report along with annexures in a sealed cover submitted by the three District Level Officers before this Court which has been opened in presence of learned counsel for the parties. The same is taken on record.
3. Office is directed to provide a photocopy of the inquiry report to learned counsels for the parties by tomorrow.
4. Put up this matter on 11.05.2026 in top ten of the cases.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

May 4, 2026
Sumit S